

Declaration of Conformity

Sole responsible manufacturer and importer:

Bloomingville A/S
Lene Haus Vej 1-5,
DK - 7430 Ikast



Item no.	82060449
Item name	Rahim Salt & Pepper Shaker, Brown, Rubberwood
Material	Rubberwood, Walnut
Size	Ø6,5xH12 cm, Set of 2

Compliance of following Regulations

- 2023/988/EC General Product Safety Regulation
- 1907/2006/EC Regulation for Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)
- Good Manufacturing Practices (GMP) 2023/2006
- Regulation No. 1935/2004 (EU)

By following Standards

- DIN 10955:2004-06
- ISO 17070: 2015
- Acid digestion followed by analysis using Inductively Coupled Argon Plasma Spectrometry (ICP)
- US EPA Method 8081B, 3620B, 3630C
- EN 1186-3:2022 – Overall migration
- DIN 10955: 2023 – Sensorial examination odour and taste test

Test Report:

No.: T52310271472TC
Date: 04-05-23

No.: SHAHL23004606701
Date: 29-05-23

This declaration is only valid if the product is not being altered.

WARNINGS

Wipe clean only

Condition of use

Dry foods

Louise Haarbo Nielsen
bloomingvillegroup
Lene Haus Vej 3-5 · DK-7430 Ikast
Tel +45 9626 4645 · Fax 9626 4650
Denmark · VAT no. 27919081
www.bloomingville.com

27-08-2026 Ikast – DK
Louise Haarbo Nielsen
Compliance & Sustainability Assistant